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LEWIS (5-4, 2-2 Great Lakes Valley Conference) at ILLINOIS STATE

December 19, 2006

PROBABLE STARTERS (averages in bold indicate team leader) PPG RPG APG SPG
#10 G MATTHEW MARINO Jr.  6-2,185 Chicago, IlL. 5.2 2.1 2.6 0.3
#24 G BRANDON DAGANS So.  6-1, 155 Harvey, IlL. 12.8 3.7 3.6 1.7
#30 F JASON GENOVA So.  6-6,190 Chicago, Ill. 13.1 4.6 1.1 1.1
#33 F STEPHAN BOLT Jr. 6-6, 205 Downers Grove, I11. 154 9.4 0.9 1.6
#44 F DUSTIN WARFIELD Jr.  6-6,225 Peoria, I11. 8.9 5.6 1.4 0.1

HEAD COACH SCOTT TROST - First-year head coach
Scott Trost owns a 5-4 record at the Flyer helm. Now in his 10th
season as a head coach, Trost has a 157-90 (.636) career mark.

Before coming to Lewis, Trost enjoyed a very successful five-
year tenure at Illinois Wesleyan where he posted a 101-37 (.732)
overall record and a 50-20 (.714) mark in the College Conference
of Illinois and Wisconsin (CCIW). The Titans captured three
consecutive CCIW titles (2003-05) and made four straight NCAA
Division III Championship tournament appearances (2003-06)
under his guidance.

The 2005-06 Titans were 25-7 and finished third in the nation;
Trost led IWU to the Division III round of 16 in 2003 and 2004.
He was named CCIW Coach of the Year in 2003, 2004 and 2005.

Trost tallied a 51-49 ledger in four seasons at CCIW member
Elmhurst before leaving for Michigan, where he served four
seasons as assistant coach before being promoted to associate head
coach for the 2000-01 campaign.

THE SERIES - Illinois State leads the all-time series with
Lewis 15-4. The teams last met in the 1992-93 season, with ISU
claiming an 82-69 victory in Normal. The Redbirds have won the
last eight meetings; the Flyers’ last win in the series was a 74-69
triumph in the 1960-61 campaign.

LAST TIME OUT - The Flyers’ offense was stymied last
Saturday in a 57-38 loss to Grand Valley State, the No. 18-ranked
team in NCAA Division II. The defeat was Lewis’ third in succes-
sion following a 5-1 start.

Grand Valley State limited the Flyers to season lows in points;
field goals made and attempted, and field-goal percentage (15-of-
51, .294); 3-point field-goal percentage (4-of-21, .190); free throws
made and attempted, and free-throw percentage (4-of-8, .500);
rebounds (26); and assists (6). On the positive side, Lewis had a
season-low 13 turnovers and held Grand Valley State to its second-
lowest point total of the season.

Brandon Dagans (13 points) was the only Flyer to score in
double figures, and he also led the team in assists (3). Stephan Bolt
and Brandon Alexander led Lewis with four rebounds apiece.

LETTING HIM PLAY - Despite ranking No. 2 in the GLVC in
minutes played per game, Stephan Bolt has been whistled for just
12 fouls in nine games.

ADD BOLT — The junior forward is off to a respectable start at
the foul line, hitting 31-0f-46 for 67 percent. Bolt made just 56
percent last season.

CONTROLLING THE BOARDS — Lewis’ 37-26 rebounding
deficit against Grand Valley State marked the first time this season
the Flyers have been outrebounded. Lewis has won control of the
boards six times and battled two other opponents to a draw. In three
of the six contests in which they have earned the advantage on the
glass, the Flyers have beaten their opponent by at least 12 rebounds.

LIMITING OPPONENTS’ FT CHANCES — Lewis leads the
Great Lakes Valley Conference in fewest free throw attempts by the
opponent. The Flyers allow an average of just 13 free throws per
game. Lewis averages 17.1 charity tosses and has outscored its
opponents 106-81 at the stripe so far this season.

EARNING A SECOND CHANCE - Lewis has been strong on
the offensive glass in the early going, grabbing at least 10 offensive
rebounds in seven of its first nine games. The Flyers have 102
offensive rebounds to their opponents’ 59, allowing just one
opponent — Lake Superior State (10) in the season opener — to reach
double figures on the offensive glass.

FLYERS IN THE GLVC STATISTICAL RANKINGS — Lewis
ranks No. 3 in the Great Lakes Valley Conference in rebounding
margin (+5.7/game) and is fifth in scoring defense (66.8) and
blocked shots (3.22/game).

Stephan Bolt is No. 2 in total rebounding (9.4 rpg), offensive
rebounding (3.33 orpg) and minutes played (32.33/game), No. 11 in
scoring (15.4 ppg) and tied for No. 12 in steals (1.56 spg).

Brandon Dagans is tied for No. 7 in steals (1.67 spg), No. 15 in
assists (3.56 apg) and No. 23 in scoring (12.8 ppg).

Jason Genova leads the league in minutes played (34.56/game),
is tied for No. 7 in 3-point field goals (2.33/game) and tied for No.
21 in scoring (13.1 ppg).

Dustin Warfield is No. 9 in 3-point field goal percentage (.455),
tied for No. 10 in minutes played (31.22/game), No. 15 in field goal
percentage (.556) and No. 18 in total rebounding (5.6 rpg).

Brandon Alexander is No. 11 in blocked shots (1.11 bpg) and
tied for No. 14 in offensive rebounds (2.00 orpg).



LEWIS FLYERS GAME NOTES vs. ILLINOIS STATE, p. 2

PLAYER PROFILES

#33 STEPHAN BOLT — Registered eighth career double-
double (13 points, 11 rebounds) and 12th double-digit rebounding
total vs. Quincy ... double-double (21 points, 12 rebounds) and
career-high 39 minutes in win over Drury ... career-high 28 points
(10-0f-17 FG, career-best 8-0f-9 FT) and Lewis season-best 15
rebounds (one shy of tying his career high) vs. Northwood ...
scored then-career-high 27 points on 12-0f-18 shooting (career
highs in FGM and FGA), including game-winning basket at the
buzzer, tied career best of three blocked shots (also tied for the
Lewis season high) and added seven rebounds and three steals vs.
Trinity Christian ... his 12 field goals in that game are the Lewis
season high ... 13 rebounds vs. Michigan Tech ... 15 points, eight
rebounds and career-high four steals vs. Lake Superior State.

#30 JASON GENOVA — Scored 18 points vs. Quincy, making
5-0f-10 shots from 3-point range ... the five treys in that game are
his career high and the Flyers’ season high ... hit game-winning 3-
pointer at the buzzer in overtime to beat Drury, part of a 21-point
effort ... 4-0f-10 from 3-point range and career-high 42 minutes in
that game ... began Flyer career with 22 points vs. Lake Superior
State and Michigan Tech in his first two games ... made four 3-
pointers in each game (4-of-8 vs. Michigan Tech, 4-0f-10 vs. Lake
Superior State) ... season bests of seven rebounds and two blocked
shots vs. Michigan Tech, and four assists and four steals vs. Trinity
Christian ... also had six rebounds vs. Trinity Christian.

#24 BRANDON DAGANS - Led the team with 13 points vs.
Grand Valley State ... had a career-high two blocked shots and
seven rebounds, just one shy of tying his career high, vs. STU
Edwardsville ... career-high 32 points, including career-high nine
field goals and career-best 11-of-11 at the foul line, vs. Rockhurst
... the FT effort in that game is the best by a GLVC player this year,
and the 32 points are a Lewis season high ... also had five re-
bounds, three assists and three steals vs. Rockhurst ... then career-
high 20 points (career highs of four 3-point FGM and seven 3-point
FGA), career-high 39 minutes and five assists in the previous game
vs. Drury ... named GLVC Player of the Week for his efforts vs.
Drury and Rockhurst ... 18 points on 8-of-12 shooting and tallied
career-best and team season-high five steals vs. Trinity Christian ...
the five steals in that game are tied for the most by a GLVC player
this season ... 12 points, five rebounds and team season-high six
assists vs. Northwood ... six rebounds vs. Michigan Tech.

#44 DUSTIN WARFIELD — Scored 12 points vs. SIU
Edwardsville ... career highs of 11 rebounds and 37 minutes, and
tied career best of four assists vs. Drury ... 12 points vs. Northwood
(5-0f-5 FQG) ... 10 points and seven rebounds vs. Michigan Tech ...
season-high 17 points (6-0f-6 FG) and tied career high of four
assists vs. Lake Superior State.

#10 MATTHEW MARINO — Has only one game in which he
had fewer assists than turnovers ... played a season-high 28 minutes
and logged his first start of the season vs. Grand Valley State ...
tied season best of four rebounds vs. SIU Edwardsville ... eight
points with season-best two 3-pointers (2-0f-2) vs. Quincy ...
season-best 3-of-3 at the foul line vs. Drury ... season highs of 10
points and four rebounds vs. Lake Superior State ... season-best
five assists vs. Trinity Christian.

#22 KEELAN DONALD — Earned a career-high eight free
throw attempts vs. Rockhurst, making five ... career highs of four
assists and 35 minutes vs. Drury ... career-high nine points vs.
Michigan Tech, including 2-of-2 from 3-point range ... career-high
three rebounds vs. Drury, Northwood and Michigan Tech.

#23 KENDALL PATTERSON - Registered three assists in 13
minutes vs. Lake Superior State.

#32 BRANDON ALEXANDER — Three of his four rebounds
vs. Grand Valley State were on the offensive glass ... tied for the
team season high with three blocked shots vs. SIU Edwardsville ...
season-high three steals vs. Quincy ... season highs of 10 points and
six rebounds (five offensive) in just 13 minutes vs. Trinity Chris-
tian.

#12 BRANDEN HUNTER — Had a season-high three re-
bounds, two blocked shots and no turnovers vs. Grand Valley State
... season highs of three points and three assists vs. Northwood.

#4 MATT BOGUE — Career-high four assists in just seven
minutes vs. Northwood.

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Matt Bogue — rhymes with vogue
Keelan Donald — KEE-lun
Brandon Dagans — DAY -guns
Jason Genova — juh-NO-vuh
Stephan Bolt — STEFF-un

Coach Scott Trost — Long “O”



RECORD:
ALL GAMES..........

CONFERENCE..........
NON-CONFERENCE......

2006-07 Lewis Men's Basketball

Lewis Combined Team Statistics (Dec.

Bolt, Stephan...... 9-
Genova, Jason......
Dagans, Brandon....
Warfield, Dustin...
Marino, Matthew....
Donald, Keelan..... 9-
Alexander, Brandon.
Jones,
Hunter, Branden....
Patterson, Kendall.
Sharp, Ryan........
Lewis,
Murdock, Barry.....
Bogue, Matt........
Sellers, Byron..... 1-
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SCORING..:evveeennnnnnnns
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.veeeeens

3 POINT FG-ATT.....cvvv..
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS. . vverevenennnnnnn
Assists per game.......
TURNOVERS....evvvevennnnn
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..
STEALS . . vtvvverennnenanns

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. .....cveeuennn
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

All games
OVERALL HOME
. (5-4) (4-0)
(2-2) (2-0)
(3-2) (2-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---

--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
32.3 54-109 .495 0-0 000 31-46
34.6 44-103 .427 21-58 362 9-15
28.1 39-106 .368 13-38  .342 24-32
31.2 30-54 .556 10-22 455 10-10
20.2 16-40  .400 5-18 278 10-11
21.2  9-23  .391 5-13 385  8-13
13.1 8-30 .267 0-0 000 10-17

4.8 4-5 .800 0-0 000 0-1
10.1  3-15 .200 1-9 111 0-0
6.4 2-6 .333  0-0 000 0-3
3.7 2-8 .250 0-6 000 0-0
1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 000 3-4
2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 000 1-2
4.3  0-3 .000 0-2 000 0-0
1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 000 0-0
211-504 .419 55-167 .329 106-154
225-488 .461 70-191 .366 81-117
LU OPP DATE
583 601 11/17/06
64.8 66.8 11/18/06
-2.0 - 11/21/06
211-504 225-488 11/25/06
.419 .461 *11/30/06
55-167 70-191 *12/2/06
.329 .366 *12/7/06
6.1 7.8 *12/9/06
106-154 81-117 12/16/06
.688 .692
323 2172
35.9 30.2
+5.7 -
116 142
12.9 15.8
153 142
17.0 15.8
-1.2
0.8 1.0
54 58
6.0 6.4
29 35
3.2 3.9
0 -
4 -
1390 2941
4-348 4-697
- 1-153
st 2nd OT Total
282 289 12 - 583
278 314 9 - 601

19, 2006)
AWAY NEUTRAL
(0-4) (1-0)
(0-2) (0-0)
(0-2) (1-0)
| - - --REBOUNDS-- - - |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
674 30 55 85 9.4 12 0 8 15 7 14
600 12 29 41 4.6 19 0 10 20 3 10
750 11 22 33 3.7 20 0 32 36 6 15
000 8 42 50 5.6 23 0 13 16 1 1
909 3 16 19 2.1 13 0 23 19 0 3
615 2 14 16 1.8 17 0 12 20 0 2
588 18 12 30 3.3 19 0 2 14 10 5
000 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 1
000 1 4 5 0.7 3.0 6 2 2 1
000 2 7 9 1.3 5 0 3 5 0 0
000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 3 1 0 1
750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0
000 0 3 3 0.4 6 0 4 2 0 1
000 0 0 0 0.0 00 0 0 0 0
12 13 25 2.8 0 1
.688 102 221 323 35.9 140 0 116 153 29 54
.692 59 213 272 30.2 161 2 142 142 35 58
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
vs Lake Superior State w 75-72
at Michigan Tech L 59-61
TRINITY CHRISTIAN w 75-73
NORTHWOOD w 72-53
DRURY W OT 83-80
ROCKHURST w 71-61
at Quincy University L 64-79
at SIU Edwardsville L 46-65
at Grand Valley State L 38-57

ATTEND
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Opponent

2006-07 Lewis Men's Basketball

Lewis Game-by-Game Highs (Dec. 19, 2006)

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

vs Lake Superior State
at Michigan Tech
TRINITY CHRISTIAN
NORTHWOOD

DRURY

ROCKHURST

at Quincy University

at SIU Edwardsville

at Grand Valley State

11/17/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/25/06

11/30/06

12/2/06
12/7/06

12/9/06

12/16/06

59-61

75-73

72-53

83-80

71-61
64-79

46-65

38-57

All games
POINTS REBOUNDS
22-Genova, Jason 9-Warfield, Dus

22-Genova, Jason
27-Bolt, Stephan
28-Bolt, Stephan
21-Bolt, Stephan

Genova, Jason
32-Dagans, Brand
18-Genova, Jason
13-Bolt, Stephan

13-Dagans, Brand

13-Bolt, Stephan
7-Bolt,
15-Bolt,
12-Bolt,

Stephan
Stephan
Stephan

8-Bolt,
11-Bolt,

Stephan
Stephan

7-Bolt, Stephan
Dagans, Brand
4-Alexander, Br
Bolt, Stephan

4-Dagans, Brand
Warfield, Dus

4-Dagans, Brand

5-Marino, Matth
6-Dagans, Brand
5-Dagans, Brand
3-Dagans, Brand
3-Donald, Keela
2-Dagans, Brand

Marino, Matth
3-Dagans, Brand

4-Bolt, Stephan
1-Genova, Jason

Dagans, Brand
5-Dagans, Brand
2-Bolt, Stephan
1-Marino, Matth

3-Dagans, Brand
3-Alexander, Br
2-Genova, Jason

Bolt, Stephan
2-Bolt, Stephan

1-Dagans, Brand

2-Genova, Jason
3-Bolt, Stephan
2-Alexander, Br
1-Bolt, Stephan
Alexander, Br
None
1-Bolt, Stephan
Dagans, Brand
3-Alexander, Br

2-Hunter, Brand



2006-07 Lewis Men's Basketball
Lewis Player High/Low Analysis (Dec. 19, 2006)

All games

Lewis - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ..ottt eeecoaonconnas 32
FIELD GOALS MADE.....cteceeeas 12
FIELD GOAL ATT....cceceeeecas 18
18
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000
1.000
3 PT FG MADE. .. :cceeeesennnnse 5
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. .. ccceeeeenn 10
10
10
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000
1.000
1.000
FREE THROWS MADE.....¢cecceees 11
FREE THROW ATT.....ceceeeeees 11
FT PCT (min 3 made) .......... 1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
REBOUNDS. . .:cteeeeeocesoccnncs 15
ASSISTS. . cteeeeeesoscscsoananse 6
STEALS . ..t ceeeeescsccosssancsns 5
BLOCKED SHOTS....cceeeeecceas 3
3
TURNOVERS. ... cccceeeeocaccsas 9

OPPONENT
POINTS. ...ttt eeeeocacannnas 22
22
FIELD GOALS MADE.....¢ccceesne 10
10
FIELD GOAL ATT.....cccteeeeans 20
FG PCT (min 5 made) .......... .833
3 PT FG MADE. ... ccceeeeeoccanse 6
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. .. ccceeeeenn 11
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... .800
FREE THROWS MADE.......ccee0. 5
FREE THROW ATT.....cccteeeeens 6
6
6

FT PCT (min 3 made) .......... 1.000 ¢

1.000 (

1.000 (

1.000 (

1.000 (

1.000 (
REBOUNDS.....cceeeeecccacccas 11
11
ASSISTS. . iiiieeeeeosascnoannns 11
STEALS. ..ttt eeeeeeccoscsaannns 4
4
BLOCKED SHOTS. ... cceceeeecnns 7
TURNOVERS. ...ttt eeeeeccocnas 6

(5, Ie))
Ul o

~ O~~~

Dagans, Brandon vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

Bolt, Stephan vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Dagans, Brandon vs Drury (11/30/06)

Bolt, Stephan vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Warfield, Dustin vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Warfield, Dustin wvs Northwood (11/25/06)

Genova, Jason at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Genova, Jason at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Genova, Jason vs Drury (11/30/06)

Genova, Jason vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Marino, Matthew at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Donald, Keelan at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Warfield, Dustin vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Dagans, Brandon vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

Dagans, Brandon vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

Dagans, Brandon vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

Warfield, Dustin at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Marino, Matthew vs Drury (11/30/06)

Warfield, Dustin vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Bolt, Stephan vs Northwood (11/25/06)

Dagans, Brandon vs Northwood (11/25/06)

Dagans, Brandon vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Alexander, Brandon at SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Bolt, Stephan vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Dagans, Brandon vs Drury (11/30/06)

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Box, Joel at Quincy University (12/7/06)

Ryan Kuhl vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Box, Joel at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Harris, Collins vs Drury (11/30/06)

Harris, Collins vs Drury (11/30/06)

Rykse, Nick vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Gum, Steven vs Drury (11/30/06)

Walker, Ryan at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Rykse, Nick vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Radayl Richardson at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Mike Hall at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
Radayl Richardson at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Tim Strom at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

Arth, Nick at SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Muse, Andre at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Josh Makela at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Andrew Kearney vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Ryan Kuhl vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
Johnson, Ty at SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Torson, John vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

Martin, Kevin vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)
Kimbrough, Brandon vs Drury (11/30/06)
Ijames, Chris vs Drury (11/30/06)

Curt Ludtke vs Northwood (11/25/06)

Box, Joel at Quincy University (12/7/06)
Harris, Collins vs Drury (11/30/06)
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2006-07 Lewis Men's Basketball
Lewis Team High/Low Analysis (Dec. 19, 2006)
All games

Lewis - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ..o eeeeeeeooccnnans 83 vs Drury (11/30/06)

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 31 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 62 at Quincy University (12/7/06)
62 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .519 (28-54) vs Lake Superior State (11/17/06)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 12 vs Drury (11/30/06)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS....cce0e.. 26 vs Drury (11/30/06)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .462 (12-26) vs Drury (11/30/06)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 27 vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 31 vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .871 (27-31) wvs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

REBOUNDS . o e tveeeeeeeennenns 43 at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

ASSTISTS . e v e eeeeeceeeoannnns 21 vs Northwood (11/25/06)

STEALS . e et e v eveeeneeonnnsnn 14 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

BLOCKED SHOTS..:eeeeeeeennn 7 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

TURNOVERS. ...ttt eeeeeecnnns 21 vs Drury (11/30/06)

FOULS . vttt eeeeeecnnnnnnas 24 at Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

Lewis - GAME LOWS

POINTS . e v e teeeeeeecennennas 38 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FIELD GOALS MADE......c0... 15 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 51 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .294 (15-51) at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
3 at SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS....cvvuen.. 12 vs Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .190 ( 4-21) at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 4 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 8 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .500 ( 4-8 ) at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
REBOUNDS . oo tveeeeneeencenns 26 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
ASSISTS . e v veeeeeeeeeonnnnns 6 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
STEALS . e et v eveeeeenonnnnns 1 vs Drury (11/30/06)

BLOCKED SHOTS...:.ccteeeeeens 0 vs Rockhurst (12/2/06)

TURNOVERS . « ¢ v vt teeeeeneenns 13 at Grand Valley State (12/16/06)

FOULS . it vttt eeeeecenncnnns 11 at Quincy University (12/7/06)



2006-07 Lewis Men's Basketball
Lewis High/Low Analysis (Dec. 19, 2006)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS....iieeeeeeeeanncnnns 80
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 32
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 66
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .532
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 13
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS......c..... 27
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .565
FREE THROWS MADE........... 16
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 23
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000
REBOUNDS.....ciieeeeeeeennn 37
ASSISTS. e eeeeeeaoacaanns 29
STEALS . . cceeeeeeeeecaconnns 12
BLOCKED SHOTS.....cceeeeeenen 10
TURNOVERS . .. cccteeeeeeeennn 28
FOULS. ..t itieieeeneenncnnns 26

vs
at
vs
(25-47) vs
vs
at
(13-23) vs
at
at
( 9-9 ) at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs

Drury (11/30/06)

Quincy University (12/7/06)
Drury (11/30/06)

Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Drury (11/30/06)

Quincy University (12/7/06)
Drury (11/30/06)

Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
Drury (11/30/06)

Drury (11/30/06)

Quincy University (12/7/06)
Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS...iieeeeeeeeennnnns 53
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 20
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 44
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .379
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 5
5

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.......c.... 16
16

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .250
250

FREE THROWS MADE........... 3
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 7
7

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .429
REBOUNDS.....iieeeeeeeeennns 25
ASSISTS. .ttt eeennnoceanns 6
STEALS . .ttt eeeeecannnnns 3
3

BLOCKED SHOTS.....cceeeennn 1
1

TURNOVERS . ...t teeeeeeeeennn 8
FOULS. ..ttt tenneeeeeennnnns 13
13

vs
at
at
(22-58) vs
at
at
at
at
( 5-20) at
( 6-24) vs
vs
vs
at
( 3-7) vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at

Northwood (11/25/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Rockhurst (12/2/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)

Quincy University (12/7/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)

Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)
Northwood (11/25/06)

Drury (11/30/06)

Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
Quincy University (12/7/06)
Grand Valley State (12/16/06)



CAREER HIGHS (for returning players, asterisk indicates mark set/tied this season)

#33 - STEPHAN BOLT

*28 points vs. Northwood (11-25-06)

16 rebounds vs. Northern Kentucky (2-25-06)

*2 assists vs. 7 teams, most recently Quincy (12/7/06)

*4 steals vs. Lake Superior State (11-17-06)

*3 blocked shots vs. 3 teams, most recently Trin. Christian (11-21-06)
*12 FGM vs. Trinity Christian (11-21-06)

*18 FGA vs. Trinity Christian (11-21-06)

1 3-point FGM vs. Wisconsin-Parkside (1-14-06)

1 3-point FGA vs. 4 teams, most recently Bellarmine (1-21-06)
*8 FTM vs. Northwood (11-25-06) & Trinity Christian (11-16-05)
14 FTA vs. Trinity Christian (11-16-05)

*39 minutes vs. Drury (11-30-06) & Missouri-St. Louis (1-5-06)

#30 - JASON GENOVA

22 points vs. Mich. Tech (11/18/06) & Lake Sup. St. (11/17/06)
7 rebounds vs. Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

4 assists vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

4 steals vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

2 blocked shots vs. Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

9 FGM vs. Michigan Tech (11/18/06) & Lake Sup. St. (11/17/06)
17 FGA vs. Michigan Tech (11/18/06)

5 3-point FGM vs. Quincy (12/7/06)

10 3-point FGA vs. 3 teams, most recently Quincy (12/7/06)

3 FTM vs. Drury (11/30/06) & Northwood (11/25/06)

4 FTA vs. Drury (11/30/06) & Northwood (11/25/06)

42 minutes vs. Drury (11/30/06)

#44 - DUSTIN WARFIELD

24 points vs. Missouri-St. Louis (1-15-05)

*11 rebounds vs. Drury (11-30-06)

*4 assists vs. 4 teams, most recently Drury (11-30-06)

2 steals vs. No. Kentucky (1-19-06) & Marquette (12-28-05)

*1 blocked shot vs. 9 teams, most recently Trin. Christian (11-21-06)
9 FGM vs. Missouri-St. Louis (1-15-05)

12 FGA vs. Ferris State (12-30-04)

4 3-point FGM vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

*5 3-point FGA vs. SIU Edwardsville (12-9-06) & Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)
7 FTM vs. Missouri-St. Louis (1-5-06)

9 FTA vs. Missouri-St. Louis (1-5-06)

*37 minutes vs. Drury (11-30-06)

#24 - BRANDON DAGANS

*32 points vs. Rockhurst (12-2-06)

8 rebounds vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)
14 assists vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)
*5 steals vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
*2 blocked shots vs. SIU Edwardsville (12-9-06)
*9 FGM vs. Rockhurst (12-2-06)

*18 FGA vs. Drury (11-30-06)

*4 3-point FGM vs. Drury (11-30-06)

*7 3-point FGA vs. Drury (11-30-06)

*11 FTM vs. Rockhurst (12-2-06)

*11 FTA vs. Rockhurst (12-2-06)

*39 minutes vs. Drury (11-30-06)

#10 - MATTHEW MARINO
10 points vs. Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
4 rebounds vs. SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06) & Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
5 assists vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)
1 steal vs. 3 opponents, most recently Quincy (12/7/06)
4 FGM vs. Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
8 FGA vs. Lake Superior State (11/17/06)
2 3-point FGM vs. Quincy (12/7/06)
3 3-point FGA vs. three teams, most recently Grand Valley State (12/16/06)
3 FTM vs. Drury (11/30/06)
3 FTA vs. Drury (11/30/06)
; lley State (12/16/06)

D
ch (11/18/06)

/06)
h (11/18/06)

h (11/18/06)

(11/30/06) & Michigan Tech (11/18/06)
(11/30/06)

-2-06)
-2-06)
/30/06)

/30/06), Northwood (11/25/06) & Mich. Tech (11/18/06)

#32 - BRANDON ALEXANDER

10 points vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

6 rebounds vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

1 assist vs. Drury (11/30/06) & Northwood (11/25/06)
3 steals vs. Quincy (12/7/06)

3 blocked shots vs. SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06)

3 FGM vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

5 FGA vs. SIU Edwardsville (12/9/06) & Northwood (11/25/06)
4 FTM vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

8 FTA vs. Trinity Christian (11/21/06)

16 minutes vs. Northwood (11/25/06)

#12 - BRANDEN HUNTER

15 points vs. Northwood (12-17-05)

6 rebounds vs. Bellarmine (2-23-06)

6 assists vs. Ky. Wesleyan (2-11-06) & Indianapolis (12-3-05)

3 steals vs. four teams, most recently Bellarmine (2-23-06)

3 blocked shots vs. Bellarmine (2-23-06)

6 FGM vs. Northwood (12-17-05)

11 FGA vs. Indianapolis (2-16-06)

3 3-point FGM vs. five teams, most recently Bellarmine (1-21-06)
7 3-point FGA vs. Indianapolis (2-16-06) & Ky. Wesleyan (2-11-06)
4 FTM vs. Bellarmine (2-23-06) & Wisconsin-Parkside (2-7-06)

5 FTA vs. Bellarmine (2-23-06)

37 minutes vs. Trinity Christian (11-16-05)

#23 - KENDALL PATTERSON

11 points vs. Kentucky Wesleyan (2-11-06)

7 rebounds vs. Missouri-St. Louis (1-5-06)

7 assists vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

3 steals vs. Indianapolis (2-16-06)

1 blocked shot vs. Ky. Wesleyan (2-11-06) & Mo.-Rolla (1-7-06)
4 FGM vs. 3 teams, most recently Kentucky Wesleyan (2-11-06)
9 FGA vs. Quincy (1-28-06) & Missouri-St. Louis (1-5-06)

1 3-point FGM vs. Wis.-Parkside (1-14-06) & Mo.-Rolla (1-7-06)
2 3-point FGA vs. Wisconsin-Parkside (1-14-06)

4 FTM vs. No. Kentucky (1-19-06) & Saint Joseph’s (12-1-05)

7 FTA vs. Quincy (1-28-06)

27 minutes vs. Wisconsin-Parkside (2-7-06) & Rockhurst (2-2-06)

#4 - MATT BOGUE

19 points vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

3 rebounds vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)
*4 assists vs. Northwood (11-25-06)

2 steals vs. Saint Joseph’s (12-1-05)

6 FGM vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

6 FGA vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

5 3-point FGM vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)
5 3-point FGA vs. Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)
3 FTM vs. Illinois-Springfield (12-21-05)

4 FTA vs. Illinois-Springfield (12-21-05)
14 minutes vs. Indianapolis (2-16-06) & Missouri-Rolla (1-7-06)

#20 - RYAN SHARP

13 points vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)

4 rebounds vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)

3 assists vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)

1 steal vs. 6 teams, most recently Quincy (12/7/06)

4 FGM vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)

6 FGA vs. Rockhurst (2-2-06) & Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)

2 3-point FGM vs. Ky. Wes. (2-11-06) & Linc. Christian (1-9-06)
4 3-point FGA vs. Linc. Christian (1-9-06) & St. Joseph’s (12-1-05)
3 FTM vs. 3 teams, most recently Rockhurst (2-2-06)

4 FTA vs. Lincoln Christian (1-9-06) & Saint Joseph’s (12-1-05)
19 minutes vs. Drury (2-4-06) & Lincoln Christian (1-9-06)




